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University Faculty Experience

Penn State University

Bellisario College of Communications
Dir. Of Student Television
Asst. Teaching Professor

TV News Management Experience
KOMO-TV (ABC), Seattle WA
Asst. News Director

KCPQ-TV (FOX), Seattle, WA
News Director

KTXL-TV (FOX), Sacramento, CA
News Director

WFTS-TV (ABC), Tampa, FL

Asst. News Director

WFTV-TV (ABC), Orlando, FL
Executive Producer

Additional TV News Experience

News Producer/Writer

2012-Present

2010-2012

2006-2010

2000-2006

1997-2000

1997

1985-1997



Awards/Honors

Excellence in Teaching Award: Penn State College of
Communications Alumni Society Board — 2013

College Television Awards (national college Emmy)
2015, 2016

Natl. Best Newscast Award: Broadcast Education Assoc.
2012, 2013

Emmy Nomination: KCPQ-TV (NATAS Northwest) — 2010
Other

Society of Pro. Journalists — Member/Faculty Advisor (2013-Present)

Penn State Bellisario College of Communications - Assessment
Committee member (2017-Present)

Penn State Bellisario College of Communications —
Equipment/Technology Committee (2014-Present)

Fox News Affiliate Advisory Committee - Chairman (2001-2009)
Carole Kneeland Project New Media Leadership Forum (2010)
Education

Kutztown University of Pennsylvania (BS - Telecommunications)



