## **Steve Kraycik**

# stevekraycik@gmail.com

C: (425) 681-1726 O: (814) 865-2802

## **University Faculty Experience**

Penn State University Bellisario College of Communications Dir. Of Student Television Asst. Teaching Professor	2012-Present
TV News Management Experience	
KOMO-TV (ABC), Seattle WA	2010-2012
Asst. News Director	
KCPQ-TV (FOX), Seattle, WA	2006-2010
News Director	
KTXL-TV (FOX), Sacramento, CA	2000-2006
News Director	
WFTS-TV (ABC), Tampa, FL	1997-2000
Asst. News Director	
WFTV-TV (ABC), Orlando, FL	1997
Executive Producer	
<b>Additional TV News Experience</b>	
News Producer/Writer	1985-1997

#### Awards/Honors

Excellence in Teaching Award: Penn State College of Communications Alumni Society Board – 2013

College Television Awards (national college Emmy) 2015, 2016

Natl. Best Newscast Award: Broadcast Education Assoc. 2012, 2013

Emmy Nomination: KCPQ-TV (NATAS Northwest) - 2010

#### Other

Society of Pro. Journalists – Member/Faculty Advisor (2013-Present)

Penn State Bellisario College of Communications - Assessment Committee member (2017-Present)

Penn State Bellisario College of Communications – Equipment/Technology Committee (2014-Present)

Fox News Affiliate Advisory Committee - Chairman (2001-2009)

Carole Kneeland Project New Media Leadership Forum (2010)

### Education

Kutztown University of Pennsylvania (BS - Telecommunications)